

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 18, 2019

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Child Care Health Consultation

Program Services Contract

# **Executive Summary**

An ordinance authorizing the Interim City Manager to sign the Child Care Health Consultation Program Services Contract between the City of Columbia and the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services in the amount of \$13,898.14 for the period of October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020.

#### Discussion

This contract allows Public Health and Human Services to provide educational support to child care providers seeking state licensure.

# Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding anticipated during the FY19 budget process. There is no impact on the general fund.

Long-Term Impact: None

#### Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Public Safety, Tertiary Impact: Not

Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
Annual	This contract is renewed annually and has been in place since 1999.

# Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.